Australian Securities Exchange & Media Announcement Clean TeQ Holdings Limited (CLQ:ASX; CTEQF:OTCQX)



Melbourne, 1 November 2017

## **Retirement of Director**

Clean TeQ Holdings Limited (CLQ:ASX; CTEQF:OTCQX) wishes to advise that Mr Roger Harley, Non-Executive Director, has retired as a Director of the Company with effect from the conclusion of today's 2017 Annual General Meeting.

Mr Harley was appointed to the Board of Clean TeQ Holdings Limited in June 2010 and since his appointment has played an instrumental part in the growth of the Company.

The Board would like to thank Mr Harley for his valuable and substantial contribution to the Company.

A Final Directors Interest Notice for Mr Harley will follow this release.

## For more information about Clean TeQ contact:

Sam Riggall, CEO +61 3 9797 6700 Richard Glass, Investor Relations Manager +61 413 660 036

**About Clean TeQ Holdings Limited (ASX: CLQ)** – Based in Melbourne, Clean TeQ, using its proprietary Clean-iX® continuous ion exchange technology, is a leader in metals recovery and industrial water treatment.

For more information about Clean TeQ please visit the Company's website www.cleanteg.com.

**About the Syerston Project** – Clean TeQ is the 100% owner of the Syerston Project, located in New South Wales. The Syerston Project is one of the largest and highest grade scandium deposits in the world and one of the highest grade and largest nickel and cobalt deposit outside of Africa.

**About Clean TeQ Water** – Through its wholly owned subsidiary Clean TeQ Water, Clean TeQ is also providing innovative wastewater treatment solutions for removing hardness, desalination, nutrient removal, zero liquid discharge. The sectors of focus include municipal wastewater, surface water, industrial waste water and mining waste water.

For more information about Clean TeQ Water please visit <a href="www.cleanteqwater.com">www.cleanteqwater.com</a>.